



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N1104

05/18/2023

Project ID: 0822000098

RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN AND NEAR INDIO AND COACHELLA FROM
0.3 MILE WEST OF JEFFERSON STREET OVERCROSSING TO 2.2
MILES EAST OF DILLON ROAD UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: C

Location: 08-Riv-10-R52.2/R61.1

Number of Items: 33

Individual slab replacement and lean concrete base rapid setting.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 **Total Number of Working Days:** 125 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$552,691.50

Number of Bidders: 6 **Engineers Est:** \$4,007,226.50 **% Over/Under Est:** -13.79%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$3,454,535.00	VC0000017387	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550	CSLB# 00833032 Phone (925) 245-1300 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$3,849,650.50	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$4,290,997.00	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	CSLB# 00116307 Phone (818) 362-9200 Fax (818) 362-9300 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$4,583,623.00	VC2300000057	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC 1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 3 WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 897948 Phone (760) 249-8086 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 08-1N1104

05/18/2023

5	\$5,725,720.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520	CC PREF CLAIMED
---	----------------	--------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------

6	\$7,519,898.00	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (948) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
---	----------------	--------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,100.00	2,100.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,800.00	3,800.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	125.0	1,000.00	125,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	26,500.00	26,500.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	130.0	900.00	117,000.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	250.0	85.00	21,250.00
0010	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	12.0	1,100.00	13,200.00
0011	128654	TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY	EA	130.0	270.00	35,100.00
0012	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	10.0	1,550.00	15,500.00
0013	129015	MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM	DAY	130.0	500.00	65,000.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0015	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	880.00	880.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00	13,500.00
0017	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0018	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0019	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	770.0	400.00	308,000.00
0020	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	9,140.0	3.00	27,420.00
0021	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	5,680.0	25.00	142,000.00
0022	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	2,550.0	720.00	1,836,000.00
0023	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	490.0	12.00	5,880.00
0024	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	310.0	32.00	9,920.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N1104

Page 4

05/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1.0	700.00	700.00
0026	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	18.0	225.00	4,050.00
0027	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	960.0	12.00	11,520.00
0028	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	2,870.0	1.50	4,305.00
0029	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,290.0	3.30	14,157.00
0030	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	11,100.0	3.30	36,630.00
0031	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	5,990.0	7.70	46,123.00
0032	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0033	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	310,000.00	310,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$3,454,535.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,270.00	1,270.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,080.00	5,080.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0003	1,100.00	137,500.00	1,730.00	216,250.00	1,000.00	125,000.00	3,200.00	400,000.00
0004	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	24,500.00	24,500.00	25,400.00	25,400.00	18,100.00	18,100.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
0007	195,000.00	195,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
0008	450.00	58,500.00	705.00	91,650.00	500.00	65,000.00	305.00	39,650.00
0009	50.00	12,500.00	141.00	35,250.00	75.00	18,750.00	50.00	12,500.00
0010	270.00	3,240.00	6,640.00	79,680.00	3,200.00	38,400.00	1,800.00	21,600.00
0011	75.00	9,750.00	669.00	86,970.00	540.00	70,200.00	112.00	14,560.00
0012	200.00	2,000.00	1,210.00	12,100.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,450.00	14,500.00
0013	100.00	13,000.00	3,220.00	418,600.00	1,736.00	225,680.00	2,030.00	263,900.00
0014	6,000.00	6,000.00	42,920.00	42,920.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	5,589.50	5,589.50
0015	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0016	10,000.00	10,000.00	44,570.00	44,570.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0017	27,000.00	27,000.00	4,140.00	4,140.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0018	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,410.00	7,410.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0019	685.00	527,450.00	500.00	385,000.00	733.00	564,410.00	600.00	462,000.00
0020	2.75	25,135.00	3.70	33,818.00	4.35	39,759.00	6.00	54,840.00
0021	25.00	142,000.00	30.00	170,400.00	41.20	234,016.00	30.00	170,400.00
0022	875.00	2,231,250.00	730.00	1,861,500.00	977.00	2,491,350.00	1,310.00	3,340,500.00
0023	13.00	6,370.00	9.80	4,802.00	12.60	6,174.00	11.00	5,390.00
0024	15.00	4,650.00	31.50	9,765.00	24.00	7,440.00	11.25	3,487.50
0025	500.00	500.00	692.00	692.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	625.00	625.00
0026	365.00	6,570.00	216.00	3,888.00	175.00	3,150.00	250.00	4,500.00
0027	13.00	12,480.00	8.10	7,776.00	42.00	40,320.00	11.00	10,560.00
0028	1.55	4,448.50	0.70	2,009.00	3.60	10,332.00	1.40	4,018.00
0029	3.30	14,157.00	2.50	10,725.00	4.80	20,592.00	3.00	12,870.00
0030	3.30	36,630.00	4.20	46,620.00	7.80	86,580.00	3.00	33,300.00
0031	8.00	47,920.00	3.20	19,168.00	18.00	107,820.00	7.00	41,930.00
0032	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0033	270,000.00	270,000.00	421,974.00	421,974.00	116,000.00	116,000.00	570,000.00	570,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N1104

Page 6

05/18/2023

Bid Amount: **\$3,849,650.50**

\$4,290,997.00

\$4,583,623.00

\$5,725,720.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,750.00	2,750.00
0002	11,000.00	11,000.00
0003	1,430.00	178,750.00
0004	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00
0006	22,000.00	22,000.00
0007	550,000.00	550,000.00
0008	1,210.00	157,300.00
0009	82.50	20,625.00
0010	7,700.00	92,400.00
0011	1,870.00	243,100.00
0012	1,760.00	17,600.00
0013	1,980.00	257,400.00
0014	16,500.00	16,500.00
0015	2,750.00	2,750.00
0016	11,000.00	11,000.00
0017	11,000.00	11,000.00
0018	5,500.00	5,500.00
0019	550.00	423,500.00
0020	8.80	80,432.00
0021	66.00	374,880.00
0022	1,650.00	4,207,500.00
0023	8.80	4,312.00
0024	22.00	6,820.00
0025	11,000.00	11,000.00
0026	330.00	5,940.00
0027	11.00	10,560.00
0028	1.65	4,735.50
0029	2.20	9,438.00
0030	6.05	67,155.00
0031	4.95	29,650.50
0032	14,300.00	14,300.00
0033	660,000.00	660,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N1104

Bid Amount: **\$7,519,898.00**

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 7 (13%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL -STRIPING PORTION
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 7 (48%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	48 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 0007 (93.6%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 0006 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0007 (6.4%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0023 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0027 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0028 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0029 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM FOR THEIR WORK (PARTIAL)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0030 (100%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0031 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 0033 (1%)
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK (PARTIAL)
	3P CONSTRUCTION INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 0032 (100%)

08-1N1104
08-RIV-10-R52.2/R61.1
5/18/2023

PAGE S4
5/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	975518	ITEMS 6, 24, 25, 26
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (2%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 23, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	CONCRETE CORING COMPANY INC PARAMOUNT CA	1081203	ITEM 22 (6.5%)
	CONCRETE CORING COMPANY INC PARAMOUNT CA	1081203	SAWCUTTING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 7P (24%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 23 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 27 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 28 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 29 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 30 (100%)
	WGJ ENTERPRISES INC DBA PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 31 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000057	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BASKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 21 (20%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BASKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 22 (10%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BASKERSFIELD CA	764893	DRILL FOR DOWELS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BASKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000057	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	PAINT STRIPE (1-COAT)
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	12" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY, INC. FREMONT CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 36-12)